2010 West Coast Conference Women'’s Golf Composite Schedule
(All times Pacific; as 0of 12/16/10)

Tuesday, September 7
Portland at Bobcat Open (Bozeman, Mont.)

Wednesday, September 8
Portland at Bobcat Open (Bozeman, Mont.)

Monday, September 13
Gonzaga, Portland, San Francisco, Santa Clara at Circling Raven Invitational (Worley, Idaho)
Pepperdine at NCAA Fall Preview (Bryan, Texas)

Tuesday, September 14
Gonzaga, Portland, San Francisco, Santa Clara at Circling Raven Invitational (Worley, Idaho)
Pepperdine at NCAA Fall Preview (Bryan, Texas)

Wednesday, September 15
Pepperdine at NCAA Fall Preview (Bryan, Texas)

Monday, September 20
Gonzaga at Washington State Cougar Cup (Pullman, Wash.)

Tuesday, September 21
Gonzaga at Washington State Cougar Cup (Pullman, Wash.)

Wednesday, September 22
Gonzaga at Washington State Cougar Cup (Pullman, Wash.)

Sunday, September 26
Pepperdine at Golfweek Conference Challenge (Vail, Colo.)

Monday, September 27
Pepperdine at Golfweek Conference Challenge (Vail, Colo.)
Portland, San Francisco at Rose City Collegiate (Aurora, Ore.)

Tuesday, September 28
Golfweek Conference Challenge (Vail, Colo.)
Portland, San Francisco at Rose City Collegiate (Aurora, Ore.)

Monday, October 4

Gonzaga, Pepperdine, San Francisco at University of Washington Edean Thlanfeldt Invitational
(Lakewood, Wash.)

Portland, Santa Clara at Cal Poly Invitational (Nipomo, Calif.)

Tuesday, October 5

Gonzaga, Pepperdine, San Francisco at University of Washington Edean Thlanfeldt Invitational
(Lakewood, Wash.)

Portland, Santa Clara at Cal Poly Invitational (Nipomo, Calif.)

Wednesday, October 6
Gonzaga, Pepperdine, San Francisco at University of Washington Edean Thlanfeldt Invitational
(Lakewood, Wash.)



Monday, October 25
Santa Clara at the Santa Clara Colby Invitational (San Jose, Calif.)

Tuesday, October 26
Santa Clara at the Santa Clara Colby Invitational (San Jose, Calif.)

Monday, November 1
Gonzaga, San Francisco at the Challenge at Onion Creek (Austin, Texas)
Santa Clara at the Lamkin Grip Invitational (Arroyo Grande, Calif.)

Tuesday, November 2
Gonzaga, San Francisco at the Challenge at Onion Creek (Austin, Texas)
Santa Clara at the Lamkin Grip Invitational (Arroyo Grande, Calif.)

Monday, February 7
Gonzaga at Wildcat Invitational (Tucson, Ariz.)

Tuesday, February 8
Gonzaga at Wildcat Invitational (Tucson, Ariz.)

Monday, February 14
Gonzaga and San Francisco at The Gold Rush (Yorba Linda, Calif.)
Pepperdine at the Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (Palos Verdes, Calif.)

Tuesday, February 15
Gonzaga and San Francisco at The Gold Rush (Yorba Linda, Calif.)
Pepperdine at the Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (Palos Verdes, Calif.)

Wednesday, February 16
Pepperdine at the Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (Palos Verdes, Calif.)

Saturday, February 19
Santa Clara at the Peg Barnard Invitational (Palo Alto, Calif.)

Sunday, February 20
Santa Clara at the Peg Barnard Invitational (Palo Alto, Calif.)

Saturday, February 26
Portland at the Red Rocks Invitational (Sedona, Ariz.)

Sunday, February 27
Portland at the Red Rocks Invitational (Sedona, Ariz.)

Monday, February 28
Pepperdine at the Bruin Wave Invitational (Santa Clarita, Calif.)
San Francisco, Santa Clara at the San Jose State Juli Inkster Invitational (San Jose, Calif.)

Tuesday, March 1
Pepperdine at the Bruin Wave Invitational (Santa Clarita, Calif.)
San Francisco, Santa Clara at the San Jose State Juli Inkster Invitational (San Jose, Calif.)

Wednesday, March 2
Pepperdine at the Bruin Wave Invitational (Santa Clarita, Calif.)

Monday, March 7



Pepperdine at the UNLV Spring Invitational (Boulder City, Nev.)
Portland, San Francisco, Santa Clara at the Fresno State Lexus Golf Classic (Fresno, Calif.)

Tuesday, March 8
Pepperdine at the UNLV Spring Invitational (Boulder City, Nev.)
Portland, San Francisco, Santa Clara at the Fresno State Lexus Golf Classic (Fresno, Calif.)

Wednesday, March 9
Pepperdine at the UNLV Spring Invitational (Boulder City, Nev.)

Monday, March 14
Portland at the Lumberjack Shootout at Wigwam (Litchfield Park, Ariz.)

Tuesday, March 15
Gonzaga at the Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational (Kane’ohe, 0’ahu)
Portland at the Lumberjack Shootout at Wigwam (Litchfield Park, Ariz.)

Wednesday, March 16
Gonzaga at the Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational (Kane’ohe, 0’ahu)

Sunday, March 20
Pepperdine at The Battle at the Rancho Bernardo Inn (Rancho Bernardo, Calif.)

Monday, March 21
Pepperdine at The Battle at the Rancho Bernardo Inn (Rancho Bernardo, Calif.)

Tuesday, March 22
Pepperdine at The Battle at the Rancho Bernardo Inn (Rancho Bernardo, Calif.)

Friday, March 25
Gonzaga at the Mountain View Collegiate (Tucson, Ariz.)

Saturday, March 26
Gonzaga at the Mountain View Collegiate (Tucson, Ariz.)

Monday, March 28
San Francisco at the Anteater Invitational (Irvine, Calif.)

Tuesday, March 29
San Francisco at the Anteater Invitational (Irvine, Calif.)

Friday, April 1
Pepperdine at the PING/Arizona State Invitational (Tempe, Ariz.)

Saturday, April 2
Pepperdine at the PING/Arizona State Invitational (Tempe, Ariz.)

Sunday, April 3
Pepperdine at the PING/Arizona State Invitational (Tempe, Ariz.)

Monday, April 4
San Francisco at the Pacific Intercollegiate (Half Moon Bay, Calif.)

Santa Clara at the University of Wyoming Cowgirl Classic (Chandler, Ariz.)

Tuesday, April 5



San Francisco at the Pacific Intercollegiate (Half Moon Bay, Calif.)
Santa Clara at the University of Wyoming Cowgirl Classic (Chandler, Ariz.)

Monday, April 18
West Coast Conference Championships (Hollister, Calif.)

Tuesday, April 19
West Coast Conference Championships (Hollister, Calif.)



